by the SG on … with the number ….  

Table 2: Property description for The Karkloof Blue Butterfly Nature Reserve 

Property Area Declared 

Portion 2 of the Farm The Karkloof Blue Butterfly, no. 15458, registration 

division FT, Province of KwaZulu-Natal, measuring 358.3343 (Three 

hundred and fifty eight comma three three four three) hectares and held 

under title T27458/981. 

26 ha 

Through its proclamation, The Karkloof Blue Butterfly Nature Reserve is subject to the provisions of 

the Protected Areas Act. The Act requires that the management authority of the Nature Reserve must,